The Fremont County Board of Supervisors met in a regular session, on Wednesday, May 31, 2023, in the Fremont County
Courthouse Courtroom, with Chris Clark, Dustin Sheldon, and Clint Blackburn present. A quorum was declared, and the meeting
was officially called to order at 9:00 a.m. The minutes of the previous board session were read and approved. The agenda was
approved as posted.

Let the records show that Assistant Engineer Robbie Kromminga and Liz Skillern with the SWI Herald were present for this
meeting.

Assistant Engineer Robbie Kromminga met with the board for the signing of the following:
Motion by Sheldon to allow Chairman Clark to sign IDOT payment voucher with HGM Associates for professional engineering
services for a bridge (MR-100) on J-18 per agreement through May 15, 2023, Motion carried unanimously.

County Attorney Peter Johnson met with the board to discuss the opioid settlement funds. He recently attended a conference to
gather information regarding the funds. The county has received around $30,000 with more to come. The funds are be used for
prevention, treatment, and recovery. His suggestion is-to form a task force with members of public health, law enforcement, first
responders, and possibly someone from Zion Recovery. After much discussion, the board will consider the parameters of the task
force at next week's meeting.

Motion by Blackburn to approve the cigarette/tobacco/nicotine/vapor permit for Cubby’s Inc. Motion carried unanimously.

Claims were approved for June 2, 2023.

A1 9:20 a.m., motion to adjourn by Sheldon. Motion carried unanimously.

ee Owen, Audif; Chris Clark, Chairman



ABK Fire & Safety, LLC

Access Technologies, Inc. Acce

ACCO Brands Direct
Accurate Controls, Inc.
Connie Aistrope

Valeri Albertsen

All Copy Products, Inc.
Allied Oil & Tire Company
AT&T Mobility
Atchison-Holt Elec.Co-Op
Auxiant

Tarah Telschaw Berry
Black Hills Energy

C. J. Cooper & Associates Inc.

Card Services

Cassie Gilbert

CCDA c/o ICCS
CenturyLink

Charm-Tex

Chat Mobility
Cherryroad Media
CINTAS LOC 749
Cintas Corporation
Michael Cisneros

City of Farragut

City of Randolph

City of Riverton

City of Sidney

City of Thurman
Community Connections, Inc.
Country Tire-Shenandoah
Covert Track Group, Inc
Mike Crecelius

Culligan

Century Homes Co dbs D & K Pro

D&L Pro

Vicki R. Danley

Dannar Auto

Daniel R. Davis 1009 Mobile
DetectaChem,Inc

James Dimauro

Dollar General Charged Sales
Doug Meyer Chevrolet

Justin Driever

Echo GPR Services
Electronic Contracting Co
Electronic Services System
Nina Embree

Executive Council Attn: Victor

Farragut Oil Inc

First Interstate Bank Masterca
Freightliner Truck Center Co
Fremont Co Sanitary Landfill
Fremont Co. Treasurer
FUELIowa

Galls, LLC.

General Basic Fund

May 2023 Claims Payable

Custodial Supplies

Data Processing

Stationery & Forms

Other Services-Misc
Salaries of Regular Emplo
Custodial Supplies

Postage & Mailing
Lubricants

Radio & Related Equip Mai
Electric Power

Medical & Health Charges
Employee Mileage & Subsis
Natural Gas,LP Gas, Fuel
Medical & Health Services
Wearing Apparel & Uniform
Employee Mileage & Subsis
Contrib to Other Gov & Or
Other

Clothing & Dry Goods
Telephone & Telegraph Ser
Board Proceedings

Parts (non motor vehicle)
Medical & Laboratory Supp
Salaries of Regular Emplo
Roads

Contrib to Other Gov & Or
Roads

Water & Sewer

Roads

Telephone & Telegraph Ser
Motor Vehicle Equipment
Office & Data Proc Equip
Medical & Health Services
Buildings

Chemicals & Gases-Herbici
Office & Data Proc Equip
Legal & Court-Related Ser
Lubricants

Educational & Training Se
Minor Equip & Hand Tools
Salaries of Regular Emplo
Food & Provisions

Motor Vehicle Equipment
Veterans Affairs Commissi
Minor Equip & Hand Tools
Buildings

Dues & Memberships
Employee Mileage & Subsis
Other Long Term Debt Rede
Lubricants

Employee Mileage & Subsis
Minor Mv Parts & Access
Sanitation & Disposal Ser
Secret Investigations

Dues & Memberships
Wearing Apparel & Uniform
Buildings - Rental

75.00
539.05
43.00
27,346.30
946.01
240.00
38.93
1,902.25
1,714.98
123.89
32,318.33
134.01
1,194.72
10.00
3,339.75
270.51
40.00
33.95
501.78
154.32
1,114.80
252.27
378.74
251.48
1,189.59
1,495.82
287.52
613.12
716.22
70.00
125.00
600.00
349.00
110.20
8,491.08
14.78
278.49
120.00
15.00
139.50
52.89
11.00
433.39
36.00
3,402.00
81.00
1,189.22
115.24
8,000.00
1,883.88
2,640.16
1,900.17
4,427.92
23,049.45
150.00
609.17
60.07



Patrick Gilson

Greg Goodall

Great Plains Uniforms LLC
Guardian RFID

Hamburg Elec & Plumbing LLC
Hamburg Library

Kris Henneman

HGM Associates Inc.

Holliman Auto Supply Co, LLC
Holt Gas Co. Inc.

The Home Depot Pro

Troy Housh

ICCS

IA Dept of Transportation
TACCVSO Cerro Gordo Veteran Af
ICACMP

IA Communities Assurance Pool
Interstate Battery of Omaha
Interstate Power Systems Inc
Iowa Dept. of Revenue

Iowa DHS Distribution Facility
Iowa Secretary of State

IPERS

Tunnicliff, Inc. dba JB Parts
Nancy Johnson

Kriegler Office Equipment
Larson Motors

Leads Online LLC

Ashton Luke

The Lumberjack Co
Lyman-Richey Corporation Accou
The Malvern Leader/Beacon Ent.
Marshall Funeral Chapels
Medical Clinic P.C.

Menards

MHC Kenworth

Microfilm Imaging Systems, Inc
MidAmerican Energy Co.
Midwest Data Center, Inc.
Midwest Laboratories Inc
Midwest Petroleum Equipment
Midwest Turf & Irrigation
Miller Building Supply

Mount Farm Drainage LLC

Fred Moyer

MTE Oftice Center
Nishnabotany Lodge 153 c/o Wil
Northern Tool & Equipment
Rob Sand, Auditor of State Off
Office Warehouse Inc.

OMG Midwest, Inc. Attn: Accoun
FMTC-SWT, Inc Omnitel Communic
O'Reilly Auto Parts

Diane Owen

Owens-King Company

Paper Tiger Shredding
Performance FoodService
Phillip Peters

Peterson Auto

Veterans Affairs Commissi
Legal & Court-Related Ser
Wearing Apparel & Uniform
Office & Data Proc Equip
Miscellaneous Repair & Ma
Contrib to Other Gov & Or
Telephone & Telegraph Ser
Engineering Services
Electrical Supplies & Par
Fuels

Custodial Supplies
Employee Mileage & Subsis
Contrib to Other Gov & Or
Engineering Services

Other

Data Processing Services
Legal & Court-Related Ser
Data Processing

Minor Mv Parts & Access
Contrib to Other Gov & Or
Food & Provisions

Election Supplies

Dues & Memberships
Custodial Supplies

Dues & Memberships
Stationery & Forms

Minor Mv Parts & Access
Minor Equip & Hand Tools
Salaries of Regular Emplo
Miscellaneous Repair & Ma
Cover Aggregate & Sand
Board Proceedings

Medical & Health Services
Medical & Health Services
Bridges

Minor Mv Parts & Access
Other Services-Misc
Electric Power

Buildings

Water & Sewer
Perm.Landscaping,Capital
Miscellaneous Repair & Ma
Bridges

Planning & Management Con
Veterans Affairs Commissi
Stationery & Forms

Rent Payments

Minor Mv Parts & Access
Contrib to Other Gov & Or
Data Processing Services
Asphalt & Asphalt Product
Other

Minor Mv Parts & Access
Employee Mileage & Subsis
Microfilm & Microfiche Se
Stationery & Forms

Food & Provisions
Veterans Affairs Commissi
Lubricants

50.00
80.00
915.47
3,049.00
170.00
8,630.00
61.50
4,814.66
533.95
2,367.11
537.75
58.95
1,100.00
176.65
50.00
10,020.00
1,639.05
750.85
2,186.15
1,851.57
55.35
275.51
270.14
841.30
30.00
37.32
106.95
1,688.00
307.21
3,000.00
1,192.54
1,079.46
873.20
2,091.07
541.41
1,787.18
1,220.00
1,516.27
1,208.66
25.00
15,752.97
3,392.07
132.43
43,538.74
36.00
9.60
540.00
534.98
625.00
534.97
2,647.72
212.96
185.93
32.03
48.60
62.50
838.59
44.00
573.33



Pioneer Telephone

Gregory D Polk

Power Plan

Prairie Telephone Company, Inc
Quadient Finance USA, Inc.
Quadient Leasing USA, Inc.
Randolph Library

Carol Rands

Jeff Vrba ResCom Services
Richardson Sanitation Scott Ri
Ricoh USA, Inc

Riverton Hometown Pride Sandy
Road Builders Mach. & Sup. Co.
ROCSTOP

Skye Roth

Russell Electric

Sapp Brothers Truck Stops Inc
Schildberg Constr Co Inc

SCIA Shenandoah Chamber and
Shield Technology Corporation
Elizabeth Shirley

Sidney Food Ltd.

Sidney Iowa Rodeo c/o Mark Tra
Sidney Library

Alise Snyder

Solutions, Harris Local Gov
Sorensen Sod

Southwest lowa Home Health Svs
State Hygienic Laboratory

State Medical Examiner's Off.
SW Iowa Planning Council
Tabor Historical Society Susan
Tabor Library

Tabor Motor Company, LLC
Tall Corn Ag., Inc.

John Travis

Davis Equipment Corporation DB
Tyler Technologies

U.S. Cellular

UMB Bank, N.A.

United States Treasury

US Bank

US Cellular

Van Diest Supply Company
Van-Wall Equipment, Inc
Verizon

Verizon Connect NWF, Inc
WahlTek, Inc.

Doug Weber

Wells Fargo Bank Elite Card Pa
Western Iowa Tourism Region
WEX BANK

Windstream lowa Communication
Grand Total

Telephone & Telegraph Ser
Medical & Health Services
Minor Mv Parts & Access
Other

Postage & Mailing

Postage & Mailing

Contrib to Other Gov & Or
Food & Provisions
Extermination Services
Sanitation & Disposal Ser
Stationery & Forms
Contrib to Other Gov & Or
Minor Mv Parts & Access
Minor Mv Parts & Access
Employee Gr Ins-County Co
Buildings-Capital Outlay
Tires & Tubes

Cover Aggregate & Sand
Contrib to Other Gov & Or
Office & Data Proc Equip
Parts (non motor vehicle)
Food & Provisions

Contrib to Other Gov & Or
Contrib to Other Gov & Or
Employee Mileage & Subsis
Data Processing
Perm.Landscaping,Capital

Homemaker-Home Health Aid

Engineering Services
Medical & Health Services
Planning Services

Contrib to Other Gov & Or
Contrib to Other Gov & Or
Minor Mv Parts & Access
Flood & Erosion Control S
Veterans Affairs Commissi
Miscellaneous Repair & Ma
Other

Telephone & Telegraph Ser
General Oblig Bond Redemp
Dues & Memberships
Stationery & Forms
Telephone & Telegraph Ser
Chemicals & Gases-Herbici
Recreational Supplies
Telephone & Telegraph Ser
Radio & Related Equip Mai
Miscellaneous Repair & Ma
Telephone & Telegraph Ser
Fuels

Contrib to Other Gov & Or
Fuels

Telephone & Telegraph Ser

47.62
31.65
5,685.46
734.00
189.90
566.31
5,311.00
7.92
98.98
936.00
149.23
1,000.00
2,289.26
550.00
350.00
4,405.14
6,665.61
57,633.06
5,000.00
17,597.50
658.50
179.53
10,000.00
9,627.00
255.45
349.80
240.00
3,685.29
185.00
6,607.19
2,570.00
471.00
9,627.00
275.00
115.80
44.00
106.40
449.00
783.45
600.00
133.70
179.06
63.94
10,829.10
349.75
40.01
174.50
2,600.85
40.00
1,709.85
500.00
6,608.02
3,890.90
445,750.33
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