The Fremont County Board of Supervisors met in a regular session, on Wednesday, May 31, 2023, in the Fremont County Courthouse Courtroom, with Chris Clark, Dustin Sheldon, and Clint Blackburn present. A quorum was declared, and the meeting was officially called to order at 9:00 a.m. The minutes of the previous board session were read and approved. The agenda was approved as posted.

Let the records show that Assistant Engineer Robbie Kromminga and Liz Skillern with the SWI Herald were present for this meeting.

Assistant Engineer Robbie Kromminga met with the board for the signing of the following: Motion by Sheldon to allow Chairman Clark to sign IDOT payment voucher with HGM Associates for professional engineering services for a bridge (MR-100) on J-18 per agreement through May 15, 2023. Motion carried unanimously.

County Attorney Peter Johnson met with the board to discuss the opioid settlement funds. He recently attended a conference to gather information regarding the funds. The county has received around \$30,000 with more to come. The funds are be used for prevention, treatment, and recovery. His suggestion is to form a task force with members of public health, law enforcement, first responders, and possibly someone from Zion Recovery. After much discussion, the board will consider the parameters of the task force at next week's meeting.

Motion by Blackburn to approve the cigarette/tobacco/nicotine/vapor permit for Cubby's Inc. Motion carried unanimously.

Claims were approved for June 2, 2023.

At 9:20 a.m., motion to adjourn by Sheldon. Motion carried unanimously.

ATTEST: Dee Owen, Auditor

Chris Clark, Chairman

## May 2023 Claims Payable

ABK Fire & Safety, LLC	Custodial Supplies	75.00
Access Technologies, Inc. Acce	Data Processing	539.05
ACCO Brands Direct	Stationery & Forms	43.00
Accurate Controls, Inc.	Other Services-Misc	27,346.30
Connie Aistrope	Salaries of Regular Emplo	946.01
Valeri Albertsen	Custodial Supplies	240.00
All Copy Products, Inc.	Postage & Mailing	38.93
Allied Oil & Tire Company	Lubricants	1,902.25
AT&T Mobility	Radio & Related Equip Mai	1,714.98
Atchison-Holt Elec.Co-Op	Electric Power	123.89
Auxiant	Medical & Health Charges	32,318.33
Tarah Telschaw Berry	Employee Mileage & Subsis	134.01
Black Hills Energy	Natural Gas, LP Gas, Fuel	1,194.72
C. J. Cooper & Associates Inc.	Medical & Health Services	10.00
Card Services	Wearing Apparel & Uniform	3,339.75
Cassie Gilbert	Employee Mileage & Subsis	270.51
CCDA c/o ICCS	Contrib to Other Gov & Or	40.00
CenturyLink	Other	33.95
Charm-Tex	Clothing & Dry Goods	501.78
Chat Mobility	Telephone & Telegraph Ser	154.32
Cherryroad Media	Board Proceedings	1,114.80
CINTAS LOC 749	Parts (non motor vehicle)	252.27
Cintas Corporation	Medical & Laboratory Supp	378.74
Michael Cisneros	Salaries of Regular Emplo	251.48
City of Farragut	Roads	1,189.59
City of Randolph	Contrib to Other Gov & Or	1,495.82
City of Riverton	Roads	287.52
City of Sidney	Water & Sewer	613.12
City of Thurman	Roads	716.22
Community Connections, Inc.	Telephone & Telegraph Ser	70.00
Country Tire-Shenandoah	Motor Vehicle Equipment	125.00
Covert Track Group, Inc	Office & Data Proc Equip	600.00
Mike Crecelius	Medical & Health Services	349.00
Culligan	Buildings	110.20
Century Homes Co dbs D & K Pro	Chemicals & Gases-Herbici	8,491.08
D&L Pro	Office & Data Proc Equip	14.78 278.49
Vicki R. Danley Dannar Auto	Legal & Court-Related Ser Lubricants	120.00
Daniel R. Davis 1009 Mobile	Educational & Training Se	15.00
DetectaChem,Inc	Minor Equip & Hand Tools	139.50
James Dimauro	Salaries of Regular Emplo	52.89
Dollar General Charged Sales	Food & Provisions	11.00
Doug Meyer Chevrolet	Motor Vehicle Equipment	433.39
Justin Driever	Veterans Affairs Commissi	36.00
Echo GPR Services	Minor Equip & Hand Tools	3,402.00
Electronic Contracting Co	Buildings	81.00
Electronic Services System	Dues & Memberships	1,189.22
Nina Embree	Employee Mileage & Subsis	115.24
Executive Council Attn: Victor	Other Long Term Debt Rede	8,000.00
Farragut Oil Inc	Lubricants	1,883.88
First Interstate Bank Masterca	Employee Mileage & Subsis	2,640.16
Freightliner Truck Center Co	Minor Mv Parts & Access	1,900.17
Fremont Co Sanitary Landfill	Sanitation & Disposal Ser	4,427.92
Fremont Co. Treasurer	Secret Investigations	23,049.45
FUELIowa	Dues & Memberships	150.00
Galls, LLC.	Wearing Apparel & Uniform	609.17
General Basic Fund	Buildings - Rental	60.07

Patrick Gilson	Veterans Affairs Commissi	50.00
Greg Goodall	Legal & Court-Related Ser	80.00
Great Plains Uniforms LLC	Wearing Apparel & Uniform	915.47
Guardian RFID	Office & Data Proc Equip	3,049.00
Hamburg Elec & Plumbing LLC	Miscellaneous Repair & Ma	170.00
	Contrib to Other Gov & Or	
Hamburg Library Kris Henneman		8,630.00
	Telephone & Telegraph Ser	61.50
HGM Associates Inc.	Engineering Services	4,814.66
Holliman Auto Supply Co, LLC	Electrical Supplies & Par	533.95
Holt Gas Co. Inc.	Fuels	2,367.11
The Home Depot Pro	Custodial Supplies	537.75
Troy Housh	Employee Mileage & Subsis	58.95
ICCS	Contrib to Other Gov & Or	1,100.00
IA Dept of Transportation	Engineering Services	176.65
IACCVSO Cerro Gordo Veteran Af	Other	50.00
ICACMP	Data Processing Services	10,020.00
IA Communities Assurance Pool	Legal & Court-Related Ser	1,639.05
Interstate Battery of Omaha	Data Processing	750.85
Interstate Power Systems Inc	Minor Mv Parts & Access	2,186.15
Iowa Dept. of Revenue	Contrib to Other Gov & Or	1,851.57
Iowa DHS Distribution Facility	Food & Provisions	55.35
Iowa Secretary of State	Election Supplies	275.51
IPERS	Dues & Memberships	270.14
Tunnicliff, Inc. dba JB Parts	Custodial Supplies	841.30
Nancy Johnson	Dues & Memberships	30.00
Kriegler Office Equipment	Stationery & Forms	37.32
Larson Motors	Minor Mv Parts & Access	106.95
Leads Online LLC	Minor Equip & Hand Tools	1,688.00
Ashton Luke	Salaries of Regular Emplo	307.21
The Lumberjack Co	Miscellaneous Repair & Ma	3,000.00
Lyman-Richey Corporation Accou	Cover Aggregate & Sand	1,192.54
The Malvern Leader/Beacon Ent.	Board Proceedings	1,079.46
Marshall Funeral Chapels	Medical & Health Services	873.20
Medical Clinic P.C.	Medical & Health Services	2,091.07
Menards	Bridges	541.41
MHC Kenworth	Minor Mv Parts & Access	1,787.18
Microfilm Imaging Systems, Inc	Other Services-Misc	1,220.00
MidAmerican Energy Co.	Electric Power	1,516.27
Midwest Data Center, Inc.	Buildings	1,208.66
Midwest Laboratories Inc	Water & Sewer	25.00
Midwest Petroleum Equipment	Perm.Landscaping,Capital	15,752.97
Midwest Turf & Irrigation	Miscellaneous Repair & Ma	3,392.07
Miller Building Supply	Bridges	132.43
Mount Farm Drainage LLC	Planning & Management Con	43,538.74
Fred Moyer	Veterans Affairs Commissi	36.00
MTE Office Center	Stationery & Forms	9.60
Nishnabotany Lodge 153 c/o Wil	Rent Payments	540.00
Northern Tool & Equipment	Minor Mv Parts & Access	534.98
Rob Sand, Auditor of State Off	Contrib to Other Gov & Or	625.00
Office Warehouse Inc.	Data Processing Services	534.97
OMG Midwest, Inc. Attn: Accoun	Asphalt & Asphalt Product	2,647.72
FMTC-SWT, Inc Omnitel Communic	Other	212.96
O'Reilly Auto Parts	Minor My Parts & Access	185.93
Diane Owen	Employee Mileage & Subsis	32.03
	Microfilm & Microfiche Se	48.60
Owens-King Company		
Paper Tiger Shredding Performance FoodService	Stationery & Forms Food & Provisions	62.50 838 50
	Veterans Affairs Commissi	838.59 44.00
Phillip Peters Peterson Auto	Lubricants	
i cicisoli Auto	Luoricants	573.33

Dianaar Talanhana	Talanhana & Talagraph Sar	47.60
Pioneer Telephone Gregory D Polk	Telephone & Telegraph Ser Medical & Health Services	47.62 31.65
Power Plan	Minor My Parts & Access	5,685.46
Prairie Telephone Company, Inc	Other	734.00
Quadient Finance USA, Inc.	Postage & Mailing	189.90
Quadient Leasing USA, Inc.	Postage & Mailing	566.31
Randolph Library	Contrib to Other Gov & Or	5,311.00
Carol Rands	Food & Provisions	7.92
Jeff Vrba ResCom Services	Extermination Services	98.98
Richardson Sanitation Scott Ri	Sanitation & Disposal Ser	936.00
Ricoh USA, Inc	Stationery & Forms	149.23
Riverton Hometown Pride Sandy	Contrib to Other Gov & Or	1,000.00
Road Builders Mach. & Sup. Co.	Minor My Parts & Access	2,289.26
ROCSTOP	Minor My Parts & Access	550.00
Skye Roth	Employee Gr Ins-County Co	350.00
Russell Electric	Buildings-Capital Outlay	4,405.14
Sapp Brothers Truck Stops Inc	Tires & Tubes	6,665.61
	Cover Aggregate & Sand	
Schildberg Constr Co Inc SCIA Shenandoah Chamber and	Cover Aggregate & Sand Contrib to Other Gov & Or	57,633.06
		5,000.00
Shield Technology Corporation	Office & Data Proc Equip	17,597.50 658.50
Elizabeth Shirley	Parts (non motor vehicle) Food & Provisions	
Sidney Food Ltd. Sidney Iowa Rodeo c/o Mark Tra	Contrib to Other Gov & Or	179.53
Sidney Library	Contrib to Other Gov & Or	10,000.00
2 2		9,627.00
Alise Snyder Solutions, Harris Local Gov	Employee Mileage & Subsis	255.45
Sorensen Sod	Data Processing	349.80
	Perm.Landscaping,Capital	240.00
Southwest Iowa Home Health Svs	Homemaker-Home Health Aid	3,685.29
State Hygienic Laboratory	Engineering Services	185.00
State Medical Examiner's Off.	Medical & Health Services	6,607.19
SW Iowa Planning Council	Planning Services Contrib to Other Gov & Or	2,570.00
Tabor Historical Society Susan		471.00
Tabor Library	Contrib to Other Gov & Or	9,627.00
Tabor Motor Company, LLC	Minor My Parts & Access	275.00
Tall Corn Ag., Inc. John Travis	Flood & Erosion Control S Veterans Affairs Commissi	115.80 44.00
Davis Equipment Corporation DB	Miscellaneous Repair & Ma	106.40
Tyler Technologies	Other Talankana & Talagraph San	449.00
U.S. Cellular	Telephone & Telegraph Ser	783.45
UMB Bank, N.A.	General Oblig Bond Redemp	600.00
United States Treasury	Dues & Memberships	133.70
US Bank US Cellular	Stationery & Forms	179.06
	Telephone & Telegraph Ser Chemicals & Gases-Herbici	63.94
Van Diest Supply Company		10,829.10
Van-Wall Equipment, Inc	Recreational Supplies	349.75
Verizon Verizon Connect NWF, Inc	Telephone & Telegraph Ser	40.01
	Radio & Related Equip Mai	174.50
WahlTek, Inc.	Miscellaneous Repair & Ma	2,600.85
Doug Weber Walla Farra Barla Elita Cand Ba	Telephone & Telegraph Ser	40.00
Wells Fargo Bank Elite Card Pa	Fuels	1,709.85
Western Iowa Tourism Region	Contrib to Other Gov & Or Fuels	500.00
WEX BANK Windstroom Journ Communication		6,608.02
Windstream Iowa Communication Grand Total	Telephone & Telegraph Ser	3,890.90 445,750.33
Stalia Iotal		